

P. O. Box 1551 • Raleigh, N. C. 27602

CHARLES D. BARHAM, JR.
Senior Vice President and General Counsel

March 4, 1985

Mr. Ira Dinitz
Insurance Indemnity Analyst
Licensee Relations Section
Office of State Programs
Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Re: Docket Nos. 50-324
50-325
Agreement No. B-71
Amendments Nos. 11 and 12

Dear Mr. Dinitz:

We are forwarding herewith for your file Amendments Nos. 11 and 12 to Indemnity Agreement No. B-71.

Sincerely,

Charles D. Barham, Jr.

CDBjr/bj1

cc: North Carolina Eastern Municipal Power Agency

8503120400 850304 PDR ADOCK 05000324 PDR

moo/



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket Nos. 50-324 50 - 325

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-71 AMENDMENT NO. 11

Effective November 2, 1981, Indemnity Agreement No. B-71 between Carolina Power and Light Company and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated January 14, 1974, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Wherever the name "Carolina Power and Light Company" appears in the Indemnity Agreement, the following named licensee is added:

"North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 3"

FOR THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSSION

Jerome Saltzman, Assistant Director State and Licensee Relations

Office of State Programs

. 198A

Accepted Februan 27

NORTH CAROLINA MUNICIPAL

AGENCY NUMBER 3



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket Nos. 50-324 50-325

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY A REEMENT NO. B-71 AMENDMENT NO. 12

Effective December 16, 1981, Indemnity Agreement No. B-71, between Carolina Power and Light Company, North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 3, and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated January 14, 1974, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Wherever the name "North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 3" appears in the Indemnity Agreement, the following named licensee is substituted:

"North Carolina Eastern Municipal Power Agency"

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Jerome Saltzman, Assistant Director State and Licensee Relations

Office of State Programs

Accepted March 3, 1985 Accepted February 27

NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN MUNICIPAL

POWER AGENCY